HPSERIES
JAN07
Page 1
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring by Sea, West Sussex BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903 708851
Web Site: AppliedKilovolts.com  Email: Sales@AppliedKilovolts.com
Excellence in High Voltage
HP Series Data Sheet

REVERSIBLE POLARITY UNITS
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Fixings: HP001P & N, HP001R, HP2.5P & N, HP2.5R, HP005P & N, HP005R, HP010P & N, HP015P & N -  M4 studs.
Output: By 1.0 metre screened cable (Unipolar HP series 15kV and below 0.5M).
N.B. Reducing the cable length may increase the ripple voltage.
Input
Connector:
Molex 10 pin (reversible units 12 pin), mating connector supplied.
Order Code: Series Code  o/p kV  Polarity Options Code   Temp Co
 HP   0.2 = 200V P= +ve  AA= no options    025
   0.5 = 500V N= -ve  IS = Stack Return Current Monitor 012
   001= 1kV                R=Reversible IP = Precision Current Monitor
  2.5 = 2.5kV 005=5kV    PR= Pot & Reference fitted
  010=10kV  015=15kV    PS= Stack Return Imon + Pot & Reference
  020= 20kV 030=30kV    PP= Precision Current Monitor + Pot & Reference
e.g  +10kV HP series with Stack Return Current Monitor and Pot & Reference fitted: HP010PPS025
UNIT TYPE POLARITY OUTPUT RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD SIZE (mm)
HP0.5PAA025 POSITIVE
HP0.5NAA025 NEGATIVE
10 volts to 500V at 20mA 20mV peak to peak 148 x 98 x 47

HP010NAA025 NEGATIVE
20 volts to 10kV at 1mA 50mV peak to peak 200 x 98 x 47
HP015PAA025 POSITIVE
HP015NAA025 NEGATIVE
30 volts to 15kV at 0.66mA 100mV peak to peak 200 x 98 x 47
HP020PAA025 POSITIVE
HP020NAA025 NEGATIVE
50 volts to 20kV at 0.4mA 200mV peak to peak 210 x 120 x 60
HP030PAA025 POSITIVE
HP030NAA025 NEGATIVE
100 volts to 30kV at 0.25mA 300mV peak to peak 210 x 120 x 60
UNIT TYPE POLARITY OUTPUT RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD SIZE (mm)
HP001RAA025 REVERSIBLE 10V to 1kV at 10mA 10mV peak to peak 200 x 98 x 47
HP2.5RAA025 REVERSIBLE 10V to 2.5kV at 4mA 20mV peak to peak 200 x 98 x 47
HP005RAA025 REVERSIBLE 10V to 5kV at 2mA 40mV peak to peak 200 x 98 x 47
HP010RAA025 REVERSIBLE 20V to 10kV at 1mA 50mV peak to peak 155 x 216 x 47
HP015RAA025 REVERSIBLE 35V to 15kV at 0.4mA 150mV peak to peak 240 X 216 X 52
HP020RAA025 REVERSIBLE 50V to 20kV at 0.4mA 200mV peak to peak 240 x 216 x 52
HP030RAA025 REVERSIBLE 100V to 30kV at 0.25mA 300mV peak to peak 240 x 216 x 52
See HPRZC data sheet for continuously variable zero crossing power supplies
INPUT VOLTAGE:  +24 volt d.c. ±10% at less than 1A. Negative input terminal common to HV earth return.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE:   See tables above.
LINE REGULATION:  <10ppm of maximum voltage for input changes of 1 volt. (<100ppm for HP0.5)